
Lees vóór de afname alle instructies.

Beoogd gebruik: Voor het verzamelen van menselijk 
DNA uit speekselmonsters.

Inhoud: Kit bevat stabilisatievloeistof.

Waarschuwingen en voorzorgen: Met water spoelen indien 
de stabilisatievloeistof met de ogen of huid in contact komt. 
Niet inslikken. Raadpleeg MSDS op www.dnagenotek.com.

Kleine dop, verstikkingsgevaar.

Opslag: 15°Cl30°C

Samenvatting en toelichting op de kit:
go DNA™ is een zelfverzamelingsset die de materialen 
en instructies bevat voor het verzamelen en stabiliseren 
van speekselmonsters.

Voorzorgen bij afname:
Voordat u uw speekselmonster afstaat mag 
u 30 minuten daarvoor NIET eten, drinken, 
roken of kauwgom kauwen.

De dunne plastic film NIET van de trechterdop 
verwijderen.

Procedure:
Bij de meeste mensen duurt het tussen 2 en 
5 minuten om een speekselmonster te geven 
volgens stappen 1 t/m 5.

1  Spuw in de trechter totdat de hoeveelheid 
speekselvloeistof (geen belletjes) de in 
afbeelding 1 getoonde vullijn (fill line) bereikt.

2  Houd het buisje met de ene hand rechtop. 
Sluit met de andere hand het buisje af met 
de dop (zoals afgebeeld) door stevig op de 
dop te drukken totdat u een luide klik hoort. 
De vloeistof in de dop loopt het buisje in 
en mengt zich met het speeksel. Zorg ervoor 
dat de dop stevig gesloten is.

3  Houd het buisje rechtop. Schroef de trechter 
van het buisje af.

4  Gebruik het dopje om het buisje stevig  
te sluiten.

5  Schud het buisje met het dopje erop 
gedurende 5 seconden. Gooi de trechter 
weg of recycleer hem.

Labelopschrift:
H  Verzamel speeksel niet later dan 

(Gebruik niet later dan)
h Catalogusnummer
Y  Voorzichtig, raadpleeg vóór gebruik de instructies

15:l30: Opslaginstructies
M Fabrikant

NEDERLANDS
Gebruiksinstructies

Trechterdop

Trechter

Buisje

Dopje voor 
het buisje

Vullijn

קרא את כל ההוראות לפני האיסוף.

שימוש מיועד ל: איסוף DNA אנושי מדגימות רוק.

תכולה: הערכה מכילה נוזל ייצוב.  

אזהרות ואמצעי זהירות: יש לשטוף במים אם נוזל 
 MSDS הייצוב נגע בעיניים או בעור. אל תבלע. ראה

.www.dnagenotek.com באתר

כובע קטן, סכנת חינוק.

15°Cl30°C :איחסון

סיכום והסבר אודות הערכה:
™go DNA היא ערכת איסוף עצמי המספקת את 
החומרים והוראות לקבלת איסוף וייצוב מדגם רוק.

אמצעי זהירות למען איסוף:
אסור לאכול, לשתות, לעשן או ללעוס גומי לעיסה 

למשך 30 דקות לפני מתן דגימת הרוק שלך.

אל תוציא את הסרט הפלסטי ממכסה המשפך.

תהליך:
רוב האנשים לוקחים בין 2 ל 5 דקות למסור מדגם רוק 

בעקבות שלבים 1 עד 5.

אנא רוק במשפך עד שכמות הרוק הנוזלי 1  
)לא בועות( תגיע לקו המילוי המוצג בתמונה מס' 1.

החזק את הצינור זקוף למעלה ביד אחת. סגור את 2  
מכסה המשפך ביד השנייה )כמוצג( על ידי לחיצה 
חזקה על המכסה עד לשמיעת לחיצה חזקה. הנוזל 

במכסה ישוחרר לצינור כדי להתערבב עם הרוק. 
ודא שהמכסה סגור בחוזקה.

אנא החזק את הצינור זקוף למעלה.3   
אנא נתק את המשפך מהצינור.

השתמש בכובע הקטן כדי לסגור 4  
את הצינור בחוזקה.

אנא לנער את הצינור הסגור במשך 5 שניות. 5  
השלך או מחזר את המשפך.

כתובת תווית:
איסוף רוק על ידי )שימוש על ידי(  H

מספר קטלוגי  h
זהירות, עיין בהוראות השימוש  Y

הוראות אחסון   15:l30:
יצרן  M

עברית
הוראות משתמש

מכסה משפך

משפך

צינור

כובע קטן לצינור
קו מילוי

Læs alle vejledninger inden 
indsamling.

Tilsigtet anvendelse: Til indsamling af menneskelig 
DNA fra spytprøver.

Indhold: Sættet indeholder stabiliserende væske.

Advarsler og forholdsregler: Skyl med vand hvis 
den stabiliserende væske kommer i kontakt med øjne 
eller hud. Må ikke indtages. Se Sikkerhedsdatablad 
på www.dnagenotek.com.

Lille hætte, kvælningsfare.

Opbevaring: 15 °C l30 °C

Resumé og forklaring af sættet:
go DNA™ er et sæt til selv-indsamling, 
der leverer materialerne og vejledningen 
til at indsamle og stabilisere spytprøver.

Forholdsregler ved indsamling:
UNDLAD at spise, drikke, ryge eller tygge 
tyggegummi i 30 minutter inden afgivelse 
af spytprøven.

Fjern IKKE plastfilmen fra tragtens låg.

Procedure:
De fleste personer er mellem 2 og 5 minutter o m at 
komme med en spytprøve, når de følger trin 1 til 5.

1  Spyt ind i tragten indtil mængden af flydende 
spyt (uden bobler) når "opfyldningslinjen" 
vist på billede #1.

2  Hold røret lodret med en hånd. Luk låget 
med den anden hånd (som vist) ved at trykke 
fast ned på låget, indtil du hører et højt klik. 
Væsken i låget vil blive frigjort ind i røret og 
vil blande sig med spyttet. Sørg for, at låget 
er lukket tæt.

3  Hold røret lodret. Skru tragten af røret. 

4  Brug den lille hætte til at lukke røret tæt til. 

5  Ryst røret med hætten påsat i 5 sekunder. 
Kassér tragten eller aflever den til genbrug.

Symbolforklaring:
H Spyt skal opsamles inden (Anvendes inden)
h Katalognummer
Y Forsigtig, se brugsvejledningen

15:l30: Opbevaringsvejledning
M Fabrikant

DANSK
Brugervejledning

Opfyldningsstreg

Tragtlåg

Tragt

Rør

Lille hætte  
til røret

Lea todas las instrucciones antes 
de la recolección.

Uso previsto: Para la recolección de ADN humano 
de muestras de saliva.

Contenido: El kit contiene líquido estabilizador.

Advertencias y precauciones: Enjuague con agua si el 
líquido estabilizador entra en contacto con los ojos o la piel. 
No lo ingiera. Consulte la hoja de datos de seguridad del 
material (MSDS) en www.dnagenotek.com.

Tapón pequeño, peligro de asfixia.

Almacenamiento: 15 °Cl30 °C

Resumen y explicación del kit:
go DNA™ es un kit de autorrecolección que 
contiene los materiales y las instrucciones para 
recolectar y estabilizar muestras de saliva.

Precauciones para la recolección:
NO ingiera alimentos ni bebidas, no fume ni 
mastique goma de mascar 30 minutos antes 
de obtener su muestra de saliva.

NO quite la película plástica de la tapa  
del embudo.

Procedimiento:
A la mayoría de las personas les lleva entre 
2 y 5 minutos proporcionar una muestra de 
saliva siguiendo los pasos 1 a 5.

1  Escupa hasta que la cantidad de saliva líquida 
(no de burbujas) alcance la línea de llenado que 
se muestra en la figura n.° 1.

2  Sostenga el tubo en posición vertical con una mano. 
Cierre la tapa con la otra mano (como se muestra), 
empujándola con firmeza hasta que escuche un 
chasquido fuerte. El líquido de la tapa pasará al 
tubo para mezclarse con la saliva. Asegúrese de 
que la tapa esté correctamente cerrada.

3  Sostenga el tubo en posición vertical. 
Desenrosque el embudo del tubo.

4  Utilice el tapón pequeño para cerrar el tubo 
herméticamente.

5  Agite el tubo tapado durante 5 segundos. 
Deseche o recicle el embudo.

Leyenda de la etiqueta:
H Recoja la saliva antes del (fecha de caducidad)
h Número de catálogo
Y Precaución: consulte las instrucciones de uso

15:l30: Instrucciones de almacenamiento
M Fabricante

ESPAÑOL
Instrucciones para el usuario

Línea de 
llenado

Tapa del embudo

Embudo

Tubo

Tapón pequeño 
para el tubo

Lire la notice avant le prélèvement.

Application : Pour le prélèvement d’ADN humain à partir 
d’échantillons salivaires.

Contenu : Le kit contient du liquide stabilisateur.

Avertissements et précautions : Rincer à l’eau en cas 
de contact du liquide stabilisateur avec les yeux ou la peau. 
Ne pas ingérer. Consulter la fiche signalétique sur le site 
www.dnagenotek.com.

Bouchon de petite taille, danger de suffocation.

Conservation : 15 °Cl30 °C

Résumé et explication du kit :
go DNA™ est un kit d’auto-prélèvement qui fournit 
les matériaux et les instructions pour le prélèvement 
et la stabilisation des échantillons salivaires.

Précautions de prélèvement :
Ne PAS manger, boire, fumer ni mâcher du 
chewing-gum dans les 30 minutes précédant 
le prélèvement de l’échantillon salivaire.

Ne PAS retirer le film plastique du bouchon 
de l’entonnoir.

Procédure :
Le prélèvement d’un échantillon salivaire prend 
en général entre deux et cinq minutes en suivant 
les étapes 1 à 5.

1  Cracher dans l’entonnoir jusqu’à ce que la salive 
(et non les bulles) atteigne la ligne de remplissage 
indiquée sur l’image N °1.

2  D’une main, tenir le tube à la verticale. De l’autre, 
fermer le bouchon (comme indiqué) en le poussant 
fermement jusqu’à ce qu’un claquement fort 
se fasse entendre. Le liquide se trouvant dans 
le bouchon est libéré dans le tube et se mélange 
à la salive. S’assurer que le bouchon est 
hermétiquement fermé.

3  Tenir le tube à la verticale. Dévisser l’entonnoir 
du tube.

4  Utiliser le petit bouchon pour fermer 
hermétiquement le tube.

5  Agiter le tube fermé pendant 5 secondes. 
Jeter ou recycler l’entonnoir.

Légende de l’étiquette :
H Prélever la salive avant le (utiliser avant le)
h Numéro de référence catalogue
Y Attention, consulter la notice d’utilisation

15:l30: Instructions de stockage
M Fabricant

FRANÇAIS
Notice d’utilisation

Bouchon de 
l’entonnoir
Entonnoir

Tube

Petit bouchon 
du tube

Ligne de  
remplissage

Read all instructions prior to collection.

Intended use: For the collection of human DNA 
from saliva samples.

Contents: Kit contains stabilizing liquid.  

Warnings and precautions: Wash with water if 
stabilizing liquid comes in contact with eyes or skin. 
Do not ingest. See MSDS at www.dnagenotek.com.

Small cap, choking hazard.

Storage: 15°Cl30°C

Summary and explanation of the kit:
go DNA™ is a self-collection kit that provides the 
materials and instructions for collecting and 
stabilizing saliva specimens.

Collection precautions:
Do NOT eat, drink, smoke or chew gum for 
30 minutes before giving your saliva sample.

Do NOT remove the plastic film from the funnel lid.

Procedure:
Most people take between 2 and 5 minutes to deliver 
a saliva sample following steps 1 to 5. 

1 Spit into funnel until the amount of liquid 
saliva (not bubbles) reaches the fill line shown 
in picture #1.

2 Hold the tube upright with one hand. Close the 
funnel lid with the other hand (as shown) by firmly 
pushing the lid until you hear a loud click. The liquid 
in the lid will be released into the tube to mix with 
the saliva. Make sure that the lid is closed tightly.

3 Hold the tube upright. Unscrew the funnel 
from the tube.

4 Use the small cap to close the tube tightly. 

5 Shake the capped tube for 5 seconds.  
Discard or recycle the funnel.

Label legend:
H Collect saliva by (Use by)
h Catalog number
Y Caution, consult instructions for use
15:l30: Storage instructions
M Manufacturer

ENGLISH
User instructions

Funnel lid

Funnel

Tube

Small cap 
for tube

Fill line

For Research Use Only 
Not for use in diagnostic  
procedures

h DGR-400

Tel.: 613.723.5757 
info@dnagenotek.com 
www.dnagenotek.com
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수집 전에 지침을 모두 읽어야 합니다. 

사용 목적: 타액 샘플에서 채취한 사람의 DNA 
수집용.

내용: 키트에 안정화 용액이 포함되어 있습니다.  

경고 및 주의 사항: 안정화 용액이 눈이나 피부에 
닿을 경우 물로 씻어내어야 합니다. 섭취하지 
마십시오. www.dnagenotek.com에서 물질 안전 
보건 자료(MSDS)를 참조하십시오.

작은 마개, 질식 위험. 

저장 보관: 15°Cl30°C

키트의 요약 설명: 
go DNA™는 타액 표본 수집 및 안정화 관련 자료와 
지침을 제공하는 셀프 컬렉션 키트. 

수집시 유의 사항: 
자신의 타액 샘플을 제공하기 30분 전까지, 음료나 
음식의 섭취 및 흡연 금지, 껌을 씹지 마십시오. 

깔때기 마개에서 플라스틱 필름을 제거하지 
마십시오. 

절차: 
대부분의 사람들은 1 ~ 5 단계에 거친 타액 
샘플 제공에 2분 내지 5 분 동안의 시간이 걸립니다. 

1 그림 # 1에서와 같이 액상의 타액(거품 제외) 
을 눈금선까지 깔때기에 채워넣습니다. 

2 한 손으로 튜브를 잡고 수직으로 유지합니다.  
(그림과 같이) 다른 손으로 찰칵 소리가 크게 
날 때까지 마개를 세게 눌러서 완전히 
밀폐시킵니다. 마개 내부의 액체가 튜브 
안으로 흘러내려 타액과 혼합됩니다. 마개가 
완전히 닫혀졌는 지 확인하십시오. 

3 튜브를 수직으로 유지합니다. 튜브에서 
깔때기를 돌려서 열어줍니다. 

4 작은 마개를 사용하여 튜브를 완전히 
밀폐시킵니다. 

5 밀폐된 튜브를 5 초 동안 흔들어줍니다. 
깔때기를 폐기 또는 재활용합니다. 

라벨 설명:
H 타액 수집 대상(사용자)

h 카탈로그 번호

Y 주의, 사용 지침 참조

15:l30: 보관 저장 지침

M 제조 업체

한글
사용 설명서 

눈금선

깔때기 마개

깔때기

튜브

작은 튜브 마개

採取の前に、使用上の注意を必ず
すべてお読みください。

使用目的：唾液サンプルのヒトDNA採取用。

内容物： キットには安定液が含まれています。

警告および注意: 安定液が目に入ったり皮膚に接触
した場合は、水で洗い流してください。 体内に摂
取しないでください。www.dnagenotek.comで製品
安全データシートをご確認ください 。

小さいキャップ、のどに詰まる危険性あり

保管： 15°Cl30°C

キットの概要および説明:
go DNA™、唾液検体の採取と安定化のための
用具と説明書が含まれている自己採取用キッ
トです。

採取における注意事項:
唾液のサンプルを採取する30分前から、飲食、
喫煙、ガムを噛むことは控えてください。

漏斗のふたからプラスチックフィルムを取り除
かないでください。

手順:
ほとんどの方は、以下の1～5の手順に従って唾液
のサンプルを採取するのに2～5分かかります。

1  図1に示されている充填ラインに達するまで
漏斗内に唾液（唾泡ではなく）を吐きます。

2  チューブを片手で真っ直ぐに立てて保持し
ます。 もう一方の手で漏斗のふたをしっ
かり押し下げて閉めます（図を参照）。カ
チッという音がします。 ふたの液がチュ
ーブの唾液の中に流れます。 ふたがしっ
かり閉まっていることを確認します。

3  チューブを真っ直ぐに立てて保持します。 
試験管から漏斗をねじって外します。

4  小さなキャップでチューブをしっかり密封
します。

5  キャップで密封したチューブを5秒間振り
ます。 漏斗は廃棄または再利用します。

ラベルの説明：
H 唾液採取期限 (使用期限)

h カタログ番号

Y  注意、使用方法については使用上の注意をご覧ください

15:l30: 保管方法の説明

M 製造者

日本語
使用方法

漏斗のふた

漏斗

チューブ

チューブ用の小
さいキャップ

充填ライン

采集前，请阅读所有说明。

指定用途：从唾液样本搜集人 DNA。

内容： 工具包中含有稳定液体。

警告和预防措施：如果稳定液体接触到您的眼
睛或皮肤，请用水清洗干净。 切勿吞食。请登
陆 www.dnagenotek.com 查阅化学品安全技术
说明书 (MSDS)。

小盖子，哽塞危险。

储存： 15°C 至 30°C

工具包的概述和说明：
go DNA™，使用自采集试剂盒，试剂盒中含有采
集和稳定唾液样本需要的材料和说明。

采集注意事项：
切勿在提供您的唾液样品前 30 分钟内进食、
饮水、吸烟或嚼口香糖。

切勿去除漏斗盖上的塑料膜。

步骤：
遵循步骤 1 至 5， 大多数人需要花费 2 至 5 分
钟的时间来交付唾液样品。

1  将唾液吐进漏斗，直至液体唾液（而非气
泡）量达到图 #1 所示的填充线高度。

2  单手持玻璃管，令其处于直立状态。 另一
只手用力按压盖子（如图所示），将盖子
盖紧，直到听见响亮的咔嗒声。 盖子中的
液体将流入玻璃管，同唾液混合。 确保盖
子盖紧。

3  保持玻璃管处于直立状态。 从玻璃管上拧
下漏斗。

4  使用小盖子盖紧玻璃管。 

5  摇晃加盖的玻璃管 5 秒钟。 丢弃或重复利
用漏斗。

标签文字说明：
H 唾液采集方式（有效期）

h 目录号

Y 注意，请查阅使用说明

15:l30: 存储说明

M 制造商

中文
使用说明

漏斗盖

漏斗

玻璃管

玻璃管的小 
盖子

填充线

Leia todas as instruções antes 
da coleta.

Aplicação: Para a coleta de DNA humano em amostras 
de saliva.

Conteúdo: O kit contém líquido estabilizante.

Avisos e precauções: Se o líquido estabilizante entrar 
em contato com a pele ou com os olhos, lave-os com água. 
Não ingerir. Veja MSDS em www.dnagenotek.com.

Tampa pequena, perigo de asfixia.

Armazenamento: 15°Cl30°C

Resumo e explicação do kit:
go DNA™ é um kit de autocoleta que proporciona 
os materiais e as instruções para a coleta e 
estabilização de espécimes de saliva.

Precauções durante a coleta:
NÃO coma, beba, fume ou masque chiclete por 
30 minutos antes de fornecer a amostra de saliva.

NÃO remova o filme plástico da tampa do funil.

Procedimento:
A maioria das pessoas leva de 2 a 5 minutos para 
fornecer uma amostra de saliva seguindo as etapas 1 a 5.

1  Cuspa no funil até a quantidade de saliva líquida 
(não as bolhas) alcançar o nível de enchimento 
exibido na figura nº 1.

2  Segure o tubo na vertical com uma mão. Feche 
a tampa com a outra mão (conforme mostrado) 
empurrando a tampa firmemente até ouvir um 
forte estalo. O líquido na tampa será liberado 
no tubo para se misturar à saliva. Certifique-se 
de que a tampa está completamente fechada.

3  Segure o tubo na vertical. Desenroscar o funil 
do tubo.

4  Use a tampa pequena para fechar o tubo. 

5  Agite o tubo tampado por 5 segundos. 
Descarte ou recicle o funil.

Legenda de embalagem:
H Coletar a saliva até (usar até) 
h Número de catálogo
Y Cuidado, consulte instruções de uso

15:l30: Instruções de armazenamento
M Fabricante

PORTUGUÊS – Brasil
Instruções de uso

Tampa do funil

Funil

Tubo

Pequena tampa 
para o tubo

Linha do  
nível de 
enchimento

Leia todas as instruções antes 
da recolha.

Fim a que se destina: Para a recolha de ADN humano 
a partir de amostras de saliva.

Conteúdo: O kit contém líquido estabilizador.

Avisos e precauções: Se o líquido estabilizador entrar em 
contacto com os olhos ou a pele, enxagúe. Não ingira. Ver 
a ficha de dados de segurança em www.dnagenotek.com.

Tampa pequena, risco de asfixia.

Armazenamento: 15°Cl30°C

Sumário e explicação do kit:
go DNA™ é um kit de auto-recolha que fornece 
os materiais e instruções para a recolha e 
estabilização de amostras de saliva.

Precauções para a recolha:
NÃO coma, não beba, não fume e não masque 
pastilha elástica durante os 30 minutos que 
antecedem a recolha da amostra de saliva.

NÃO retire a película da tampa do funil.

Procedimento:
A maioria das pessoas demora entre 2 e 5 minutos a 
produzir a amostra de saliva, seguindo os passos 1 a 5.

1  Deite a saliva no funil até a quantidade de 
líquido (sem bolhas) atingir a linha apresentada 
na figura no.1.

2  Mantenha o tubo direito com uma mão. Feche 
a tampa com a outra mão (tal como ilustrado) 
empurrando-a com firmeza até ouvir nitidamente 
um clique. O líquido na tampa solta-se para 
dentro do tubo para se misturar com a saliva. 
Assegure-se de que a tampa fica bem fechada.

3  Mantenha o tubo direito. Desenrosque o funil 
do tubo.

4  Use a tampa pequena para fechar bem o tubo. 

5  Agite o tubo fechado com a tampa durante 
5 segundos. Deite fora ou recicle o funil.

Legenda da etiqueta:
H Recolher saliva até (Utilizar até)
h Número de catálogo
Y Atenção: consultar as instruções de utilização

15:l30: Instruções de armazenamento
M Fabricante

PORTUGUÊS
Instruções para o utilizador

Linha de 
enchimento

Tampa do funil

Funil

Tubo

Tampa pequena 
para o tubo

Διαβάστε όλες τις οδηγίες πριν 
τη συλλογή.

Ενδεικνυόμενη χρήση: Για τη συλλογή ανθρώπινου DNA 
από δείγματα σάλιου.

Περιεχόμενα: Το κιτ περιέχει σταθεροποιητικό υγρό.

Προειδοποιήσεις και προφυλάξεις: Ξεπλύνετε με νερό 
εάν το σταθεροποιητικό υγρό έρθει σε επαφή με τα 
μάτια ή το δέρμα. Μην καταπίνετε. Ανατρέξτε στο ΦΔΑΥ, 
στη διεύθυνση www.dnagenotek.com.

Μικρό καπάκι, κίνδυνος πνιγμού.

Αποθήκευση: 15°C l 30°C

Σύνοψη και επεξήγηση του κιτ:
Το go DNA™ είναι ένα κιτ ατομικής συλλογής 
που παρέχει τα απαραίτητα υλικά και οδηγίες για 
τη συλλογή και σταθεροποίηση δειγμάτων σάλιου.

Προφυλάξεις για τη συλλογή:
ΜΗΝ τρώτε, πίνετε, καπνίζετε ή μασάτε τσίκλα 
για 30 λεπτά πριν τη χορήγηση του δείγματος 
του σάλιου σας.

ΜΗΝ αφαιρείτε το πλαστικό φιλμ από το πώμα 
της χοάνης.

Διαδικασία:
Για τους περισσότερους ανθρώπους απαιτούνται 
περίπου 2 έως 5 λεπτά για τη χορήγηση ενός δείγματος 
σάλιου ακολουθώντας τα βήματα 1 έως 5.

1  Πτύστε μέσα στη χοάνη, έως ότου η στάθμη του 
υγρού σάλιου (όχι οι φυσαλίδες) να φτάσει στη 
γραμμή πλήρωσης που φαίνεται στην εικόνα 1.

2  Κρατήστε όρθιο τον σωλήνα με το ένα χέρι. Κλείστε το 
πώμα της χοάνης με το άλλο χέρι (όπως απεικονίζεται) 
πιέζοντας σταθερά το πώμα έως ότου ακούσετε ένα 
δυνατό «κλικ». Το υγρό στο πώμα θα απελευθερωθεί 
εντός του σωλήνα και θα αναμειχθεί με το σάλιο. 
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το πώμα έχει κλείσει καλά.

3  Κρατήστε όρθιο τον σωλήνα. Ξεβιδώστε το χωνί 
από το σωλήνα.

4  Χρησιμοποιήστε το μικρό καπάκι για να κλείσετε 
καλά τον σωλήνα.

5  Ανακινήστε τον κλεισμένο σωλήνα για 
5 δευτερόλεπτα. Απορρίψτε ή ανακυκλώστε 
τη χοάνη.

Επεξήγηση ετικέτας:
H Συλλέξτε το σάλιο έως (Ημ/νία λήξης)
h Αριθμός καταλόγου
Y Προσοχή, συμβουλευτείτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης

15:l30: Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης
M Κατασκευαστής

EΛΛHNIKA
Οδηγίες για τον χρήστη

Πώμα χοάνης

Χοάνη

Σωλήνας

Μικρό καπάκι 
για σωλήνα

Γραμμή 
πλήρωσης

قم بقراءة التعليمات قبل عملية الجمع .

الهدف: لجمع الحمض النووي البشري DNA من عينات اللعاب.

المحتويات: تحتوي المجموعة على سائل للتوازن.

تحذيرات و تنبيهات: إشطف بالماء إذا لامس سائل التوازن العينين أو 
الجلد. لا تقم بابتلاعه. انظر ورقة البيانات والسلامة للمواد MSDS على 

  .www.dnagenotek.com  الموقع

غطاء صغير، خطر الاختناق.

C° 30 إلى C° 15 :التخزين

ملخص وشرح للمجموعة:
الأعضاء • الحمض النووي البشري go DNA™ هو مجموعة شخصية 

توفر المواد والتعليمات عن كيفية جمع وموازنة عينات اللعاب.

تنبيهات بخصوص الجمع:
لا تأكل ولا تشرب ولا تدخن أو تمضغ اللبان لمدة 30 دقيقة قبل إعطاء 

عينة اللعاب الخاص بك.

لا تقم بإزالة الغطاء البلاستيكي من القمع.

الطريقة:
معظم الناس يحتاجون إلى ما بين 2 إلى 5 دقائق لتقديم عينة اللعاب 

خلال الخطوات من 1 إلى 5.

أبصق في القمع حتى تصل كمية اللعاب السائل )بدون فقاعات( 1 
إلى الخط الموضح في الصورة رقم 1.

 أمسك الأنبوب بشكل عمودي بيد واحدة. أغلق غطاء القمع باليد 2 
الأخرى )كما هو موضح( بقوة عن طريق دفع الغطاء حتى تسمع 

صوت طقطقة. السائل في الغطاء سيخرج إلى الأنبوب ليحدث 
المزج مع اللعاب. تأكد من أن الغطاء مغلق بإحكام.

 أمسك بالإنبوب بشكل عمودي قائم.3 
قم بفك القمع من الأنبوب.

 قم بإستخدام الغطاء الصغير لإغلاق الأنبوب بإحكام.4 

قم بهز الأنبوب المغطى لمدة 5 ثواني. قم بالتخلص من القمع أو 5 
وضعه لإعادة التدوير.

العربية
تعليمات المستخدم

غطاء القمع

القمع

الأنبوب

غطاء صغير للأنبوب

الحاشية:
إجمع اللعاب )بواسطة(

رقم الكتالوج  
تنبيه، راجع تعليمات الاستخدام  

إرشادات التخزين
الشركة الصانعة

H
h
Y

15:l30:
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خط الامتلاء

Superior samples 
Proven performance
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